

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1555/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2006 in Crl.A No.1658/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

GIRJABAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. (NOW CHHATTISGARH)

Respondent(s)

[With office report]

Date: 07/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K.JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv. (Not present)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
ORDER

2007. This is the first date of hearing after notice was issued on 13 th April  
To come up after four weeks.  
In the meantime, respondent, if it so desires, may file counter affidavit.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master